PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Upender Velaparthi	09/19/2011
David B. Frennesson	09/21/2011
Mark G. Saulnier	09/22/2011
Joel F. Austin	10/05/2011
Audris Huang	09/22/2011
James Aaron Balog	09/27/2011
Dolatrai M. Vyas	10/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Street Address:	Route 206 and Province Line Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1143962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (609)252-4526

 Phone:
 6092523850

 Email:
 patents@bms.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gary D. Greenblatt

Address Line 1: Route 206 and Province Line Road
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11528WOPCT

PATENT

00 11511

REEL: 027054 FRAME: 0696

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Greenblatt
Total Attachments: 7 source=11528WOPCTASG#page1.tif source=11528WOPCTASG#page2.tif source=11528WOPCTASG#page3.tif source=11528WOPCTASG#page4.tif source=11528WOPCTASG#page5.tif source=11528WOPCTASG#page6.tif source=11528WOPCTASG#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027054 FRAME: 0697

Docket No. 11528WOPCT

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Upender Velaparthi, David B. Frennesson, Mark G. Saulnier, Joel F. Austin, Audris Huang, James Aaron Balog, Dolatrai M. Vyas

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Rt. 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE AZAINDAZOLE COMPOUNDS

invented by us and described in PCT International Patent Application

Application No. PCT/US2011/043962, filed July 14, 2011

Including said PCT International Patent Application and any application claiming priority from said PCT International Patent Application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 027054 FRAME: 0698 And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this 19 day of September, 2011 by

COUNTY OF NEW HOUR STATE OF Connecticul

, 2011, before me came Upender Velaparthi to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

[SEAL]

JANET C. SUDOL Notary Public. State of Connecticut My Commission Expires August 31, 2012

Signed this 71 day of September, 2011	by Hamm
The state of the s	David B. Frennesson
Nana de la le	
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN	
COUNTY OF NEW NAMEN	
On the 2/ day of System 30, 2011, be to be the person of that name mentioned in, a acknowledged that he/she executed it.	before me came David B. Frennesson to me known and who executed the foregoing Assignment and
	Carel C Sud A
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	JANET C. SUDOL
	Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires August 31, 2012
Signed this 22 day of September, 2011	by Melo Gawlinier
	·
•	
STATE OF Connecticut) COUNTY OF MW Mann)	
COUNTY OF MUN HAWN	
On the 22 day of Sestember 2011	before me came Mark G. Saulnier to me known to nd who executed the foregoing Assignment and
donito modgod mat norono ozoodiod it,	Dennik C Sunday
[SEAL]	Notary Public

JANET C. SUDOL Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires August 31, 2012

Signed this 5 day of october, 2011 by Joel F. Austin
COUNTY OF Hudson On the 5 day of Oct., 2011, before me came Joel F. Austin to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it. SEAL! Notary Public State of New Jorsey Notary Public State of New Jorsey April 2, 2012 Notary for Joel Austin Only
Signed this day of, 20 11 byAudris Huang
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
On the day of , 2011, before me came Audris Huang to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.
[SEAL] Notary Public

Signed this day of	, , , , , ,	20 11 by _	Joel F. Austin	
STATE OF	}			
COUNTY OF	,			
On the day of the person of that name me acknowledged that he/she execu	ntioned in,			stin to me known to be oing Assignment and
[SEAL]		-Annual Control of	Notary Public	
Signed this 23 nd day of Soptem		20 11 by	andris Huang	
COUNTY OF MERCEN	.))			
	ſ			
On the 22 day of Septem the person of that name me acknowledged that he/she exect	ntioned in, uted it.	2011, before and who	e me came Audris Hur executed the foreg Notary Public	ang to me known to be oing Assignment and

SALLY B. HANSEN
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires June 6, 2015

Signed this <u>27</u> day of <u>Se</u>	planter, 201	1 by Jame	Junan Balog	5
COUNTY OF Mercon On the 27 day of September 1 day of September 1 day of September 2 day of	ember, 2011, ne mentioned in, accuted it.	SALL Notary P My Commiss	ne James Aaron Balo uted the foregoing Ar diary Public Y B. HANSEN Public of New Jersey sion Expires June 6, 26 trai M. Vyas	ssignment and
STATE OF)))			
On the day of be the person of that name acknowledged that he/she exe	e mentioned in, a		ne Dolatrai M. Vyas t ted the foregoing As	
[SEAL]		N	otarv Public	Paraducumanananan

Signed this day of	, 20 11 by			
•		James Aaron Balog		
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)			
On the day of to be the person of that name acknowledged that he/she exec	e mentioned in, and wh	me came James Aaron Balog to me known o executed the foregoing Assignment and		
[SEAL]		Notary Public		
Signed this 4 h day of 0c	tobe√ , 2011 by <u>.</u>	Dølatrai.M. Vyas		
STATE OF Connecticul COUNTY OF NEW HAWN)			
		•		
On the 4 day of October , 2011, before me came Dolatrai M. Vyas to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.				
The state of the s	<u>-</u> G	Notary Public		
		JANET C. SUDOL Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires August 31, 2012		

5

PATENT REEL: 027054 FRAME: 0704